2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
2004 Series  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-24
	 25 Pin Sub-D and Terminal Strip Options  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 Electronic Interface and I/O Module options .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Technical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6-8
	 Single Station Valve Manifold Assembly  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9
	 FlexiBlok® Assembly .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10-11

2004 Series
6 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
M041 BA Z1
Valve Series & Port Size
041 = 1/8
042 = 1/4
04D = 4 mm (5/32)
04F = 6 mm
Valve Type
BA = Solenoid Pilot w/Flush
Non-locking Override
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot w/Flush
Non-locking Override
SA = Solenoid, w/Flush
Non-locking Override
SS = Double Solenoid w/Flush
Non-locking Override
Function
4 = 2 Position, 4-Way
5 = 3 Position, 4-Way Open Center
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Blocked Center
7 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3),
Open to 4 (A) and 2 (B) in Center
Mounting
Z1 = Side and Bottom Ports,
Single Solenoid Z-Board
Z2 = Side and Bottom Ports,
Double Solenoid Z-Board
Z3 = Side Ports only, Single Solenoid Z-Board
Z4 = Side Ports only, Double Solenoid Z-Board
Z5 = Z1 with Speed Control
Z6 = Z2 with Speed Control
Z7 = Z3 with Speed Control
Z8 = Z4 with Speed Control
Voltage
20 = 24/50 - 60 VAC
30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
60 = 12 VDC
61 = 24 VDC
Options
000 = Standard
11B = Flush Locking Override
14X = External Pilot
Port Type
G = G Tap (AC)
K = Push-in Fitting (DC)
L = Push-in Fitting (AC)
N = NPTF (AC)
P = NPTF or Valve Unit Only (DC)
Q = G Tap (DC)
0 = Valve Unit Only (AC)
Wiring Option
K = Plug-in AC w/Light
M = Plug-in DC w/Light
4 P 000 61
J041 RS Z1
Valve Series & Port Size
041 = 1/8
042 = 1/4
04D = 4 mm (5/32)
04F = 6 mm
Regulator Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port P (1)
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports EB (3) & EA (5)
Pressure Range
3 = 3-30 PSIG Regulator
7 = 0-100 PSIG Regulator
Mounting
Z1 = Side and Bottom Ports,
Single Solenoid Z-Board
Z2 = Side and Bottom Ports,
Double Solenoid Z-Board

	 – Terminal Strip (AK“F”) 16 maximum solenoid outputs
Manifold Assembly
How to Order
2004 Series
8 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
When Ordering
AKJ	 25 Pin Sub-D
•	 Shaded components described by Assembly
Kit (AK) model number designation (pg. 7).
•	 Each valve manifold station is listed in
sequential order from left to right when facing
the port side of the manifold as indicated.
Example Order:
		  AKJDD00002NSTD
valve station 1	 042SA4Z3KL00030
valve station 2	 042SA4Z3KL00030
valve station 3	 042SS4Z4KL00030
valve station 4	 042SS4Z4KL00030
		  ASSEMBLED
AKF	 Terminal Strip
•	 Ordered using the same method as for 20 Pin
Sub-D
Example Order:
		  AKFDD0000FGSTD
valve station 1	 042SA4Z4KL00030
valve station 2	 042SA4Z4KL00030
valve station 3	 042SS4Z4KL00030
valve station 4	 042SS4Z4KL00030
		  ASSEMBLED
AKC	 Serial/Bus
valve
stations: 1 2 .......       16{ { { { {
valve
stations: 1 2 .......       16{ { { { {
•	 Shaded components described by Assembly Kit
(AK) model number designation (see electron-
ics section), with the exception of the Serial/Bus
module and number of I/O stations that are
described by Electronic Interface (NXD) model
number designation. (see electronics section)
•	 Each valve manifold station is listed in sequential
order from left to right when facing the port side
of the manifold as indicated.
•	 Each discrete I/O station is listed in sequential
order from RIGHT to LEFT starting from the
Serial/Bus module as indicated.
Example order:
				   AKCDD0000HLSTD
	 valve station 1	 042BA4Z3MK00061
	 valve station 2	 042BA4Z3MK00061
	 valve station 3	 042BB4Z4MK00061
	 valve station 4	 042BB4Z4MK00061
				   NXDDN0808DFE02
	 I/O station 1	 239-1802	 Input Master Kit
	 I/O station 2	 239-1803	 Input Slave Kit
	 I/O station 3	 239-1803	 Input Slave Kit
	 I/O station 4	 239-1803	 Input Slave Kit
	 I/O station 5	 239-1800	 Output Master Kit
	 I/O station 6	 239-1801	 Output Slave Kit
	 I/O station 7	 239-1801	 Output Slave Kit
	 I/O station 8	 239-1801	 Output Slave Kit
				   ASSEMBLED
NOTE: I/O station #1 must always be a MASTER KIT (see electronics section).
NOTE: Total of 16 solenoid outputs available. Either 16 single solenoid valves or 8 double solenoid valves or any combination of singles or
doubles, not to exceed 16 solenoid outputs.
valve
stations:
I/O
stations:
Serial Bus
Module NXD
1 2 .......       16
{ {
2 1
{ { { { {
.......      8
{ {{
2004 Series
9Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.